
Baltimore Workforce Development Board Roster 
 

 
 

 
 Barrington Branch 
 Public Policy & Advocacy Manager 
 Baltimore City Department of Social Services 
 1910 N. Broadway, Room 338 
 Baltimore, MD 21213 
 (443) 977-7657   
 barrington.branch1@maryland.gov 

 

  Misty Bruce 
  Executive Director 
  Maryland Center for Veterans Education & Training 
  301 N. High Street    
  Baltimore, MD 21202    
  (410) 576-9626 ext. 225   
  mbruce@mcvet.org 

 

 
Dr. Brandy Carter 
 Executive Director 
 Bio Technical Institute 
 1101 W. Pratt Street, Suite 302 
 Baltimore, MD 21223   
 (410) 752-4224 office 
 bcarter@btiworks.org 

  

  Chenire Carter 
   Director of Community & Experiences 
   MAG Partners 
   101 W. Dickman Street, Suite 200 
   Baltimore, MD 21230   
   (443) 610-0464 
   ccarter@magpartners.com

 
 

 
Sara Cooper 
 Senior Associate, Baltimore Civic Site 
 The Annie E. Casey Foundation 
 701 St. Paul Street   
 Baltimore, MD 21202   
 (410) 223-3303   
 scooper@aecf.org 

 

 Senator Cory McCray 
  Democrat, District 45, 
  Baltimore City House Office Building 
  6 Bladen Street, Room 315 
  Annapolis, MD 21401   
  (410) 841-3486 
  cory.mccray@senate.state.md.us

 

      
    Ms. Janet Currie 

 President, Greater Maryland Market Executive 
 Bank of America 
 100 International Dr 10th  Floor 
 Baltimore, MD 21202   
 (410) 547-4291 
 janet.s.currie@bofa.com 

 

 Joel Gamble 
  Vice President, Community Manager 
  J.P. Morgan Chase 
  2415 Liberty Heights Ave 
  Baltimore, MD 21215   
  (443) 416-8380 
  joel.gamble@chase.com

 

      
     Michelle Geiss 

 Co-Founder & Network Director 
 Impact Hub Baltimore 
 10 E North Ave, Ste 500 
 Baltimore MD 21202  
 (202) 280-5576   
 michelle.geiss@impacthub.net 

  

  Kerry Graves 
  Executive Director 
  NAMI Metropolitan Baltimore 
  2601 N. Howard Street, Suite 130 
  Baltimore, MD 21218  
  (323) 243-0350   
  kgraves@namibaltimore.org

 

      
     Akida Goppy, M.A. 

 Program Manager II 
 Division of Rehabilitation Services (DORS) 
 1010 Park Ave, Suite 110 
 Baltimore, MD 21201   
 (410) 333-6109 
 akida.goppy@maryland.gov 

 

 Kyara Gray-Uqdah 
  Co-Founder & CEO Charm City Buyers Lanas 
 Construction 
  8 Market Place, Suite 300 
  Baltimore, MD 21202   
  (443) 203-8116 
  kyara@charmcitybuyers.com



Joshua Harrold 
Regional Director 
1199SEIU Training and Employment Fund 
611 N Eutaw Street 
Baltimore, MD 21201 
(443) 462-8763 
 Joshua.harrold@1199funds.org 

Marci Hunn 
Program Director, Workforce Development 
The Harry and Jeannette Weinberg Foundation 
7 Park Center Court 
Owings Mills, MD 21117 
(410) 654-8500 
mhunn@hjweinberg.org 

 

 
Bianca J. Jackson 
Founder & CEO 
2216 Boston Street   
Baltimore, MD 21231   
(202) 630-1955 
bianca@brickroseexchange.org 

  

 Courtney Jenkins 
President 
Metropolitan Baltimore Council AFL-CIO 
2701 W. Patapsco Avenue, Ste. 110 
Baltimore, MD 21230 
(410) 242-1300 
cjenkins@mbaflcio.org

 
  
Dr. Tammira Lucas 
 Professor / Founder & CEO of The Cube 
 Coppin State University 
 2500 West North Avenue 
 Baltimore, MD 21216  
(410) 493-3282 
shesellsmaryland@gmail.com 

 

 
Mr. William (Willy) Moore 
President 
Southway Builders, Inc. 
1318 East Fort Avenue 
Baltimore, MD 21230  
(410) 332-4134   
wmoore@southwaybuilders.com

 

 
Ms. Marsha Netus 
Vice President/General Manager 
America Works of MD, Inc. 
22 Light Street, 5th Floor 
Baltimore, MD 21202  
(410) 625-9675 
mnetus@americaworks.com 

 

Martel Neville 
Vice President of Human Resources 
Comcast’s Beltway Region 
1215 E. Fort Avenue, Suite 103, 
Baltimore, MD 21230 
(267) 324-7977 
martel_neville@comcast.com

 

 

 
Lyndsae’ Peele 
US Entrepreneurial Ecosystem Manager 
Kiva 
986 Mission Street, 4th floor 
San Fransico, CA 94103 
(415) 857-8670 
lyndsaep@kiva.org  

 

  

 Lynda Perry 
Founder & CEO United Medical Care 

 10 Light Street Unit 3002 
Baltimore, MD 21202 
(443) 986-0125 

 lynda.perry@unitedmedicalcare.org 

 

 
Vonnya Pettigrew 
CEO 
Root Branch Media Group 
2220 Branch Street   
Baltimore, MD 21231   
(410) 637-3530 
Vonnya@rootbranchmediagroup.com 

  

 Dr. Rachel Pfeifer, Ph.D 
Executive Director, College and Career Readiness 
Baltimore City Public Schools 
200 E. North Avenue, Room 405 
Baltimore, MD  21202   
(443) 642-3928 

 RYPfeifer@bcps.k12.md.us



Monesha Phillips 
 Chief Executive Officer Pandora’s Box 
 50 East Cross Street   
 Baltimore, MD 21230   
 (410) 530-0505 
 shoppandorasboxboutique@gmail.com  

  Amanda Phillips De Lucas 
   Director 
   Baltimore Neighborhood Indicators Alliance – Jacob 
   France Institute University of Baltimore 
   (410) 837-5817   
   aphillipsdelucas@ubalt.edu

 
 

 
Ms. Tracy Queen 
 Labor Exchange Administrator 
 State of Maryland 
 3001 E. Madison Street 
 Baltimore, MD 21205   
 (410) 396-9030 
 tracy.queen@md.gov 

  

   Takia Ross 
   Chief Executive Officer 
   Accessmatized 
   2337 Annapolis Road 
   Baltimore, MD 21230   
   (443) 629-4254 
   glam@accessmatized.com

 
 

 
   Ms. Lisa Rusyniak 

 President & CEO 
 Goodwill Industries of the Chesapeake, Inc. 
 222 E. Redwood Street 
 Baltimore, MD 21202  
 (410) 837-1800    
 rusyniak@goodwillches.org 

 

  Mr. Marty Schwartz 
   President & CEO 
   Vehicles for Change 
   4111 Washington Boulevard 
   Halethorpe, MD 21227  
   (410) 242-9674   
   mschwartz@vehiclesforchange.org

 
 

 
Ms. Melanie Styles 
 Program Officer of Workforce Development 
 The Abell Foundation 
 111 South Calvert Street, Suite 2300 
 Baltimore, MD 21202   
 (410) 547-1300   
 styles@abell.org 

  

  
 
  Colin Tarbert 
   Chief Executive Officer 
   Baltimore Development Corporation 
   36 South Charles Street, Suite 2100 
   Baltimore, MD 21201  
   (410) 779-3898   
   ctarbert@baltimoredevelopment.com 

 

 
 

   Ms. Tanya Jones Terrell 
 Director 
 Corporate Community Impact Baltimore Gas & Electric 
 110 W. Fayette Street   
 Baltimore, MD 21201   
 (410) 837-4998   
 tanya.terrell@bge.com 

   Tiffani Truss 
   Senior Manager, Youth + Young Adult Workforce 
   Strategies 
   Baltimore’s Promise 
   PO Box 65120 
   Baltimore, MD 21209    
   (443) 641-6762 
  tiffani@baltimorespromise.org

 

 
Mr. Neil E. Wilford Jr. 
 Training Director 
 Baltimore Electrical JATC 
 2699 West Patapsco Avenue 
 Baltimore, MD 21230   
 (410) 247-3313 
 nwilford@jatc24.org 
 
 

 

 Briana Wilton 
  Training Director 
  Woodstock Jobs Corps Center 
  10900 Old Court Road   
  Woodstock, MD 21163   
  (443) 425-7123 
  wilton.briana@jobcorps.org 
 
 



 

 
 
 

Ricardo Ybarra 
 Director, Office of Workforce Development Department of     
 Human Services-Organization Learning and Effectiveness  
 John Hopkins Health Systems 
 (414) 241-3550   
 rybarra1@jh.edu


